RELIABILITY
/VARIABLES=@1Curriculumisstructuredcomprehensiverelevantandarrangedproperly

@2Curriculumiseffectiveinenhancingteamwork.fﬂ?ﬁ%
@3Curriculumiseffectiveindevelopinganalyticalandproblemsolvingsk

@4Curriculumiseffectiveinenhancingconstructivelearning.4lo
@5CurriculumiseffectiveindevelopingICTampcommunicationskills. ¥

@6Curriculumhasrelevancetoreallifesituations.YIodd
@7Curriculumreflectscurrenttrendsandpracticesintherespectivedisc
@8CurriculumofwelldesignedtomeettherequirementofSocietyandprovid

/SCALE ('ALL VARIABLES') ALL

/MODEL=ALPHA

/STATISTICS=DESCRIPTIVE

/SUMMARY=TOTAL.

Reliability
Notes
Output Created 16-MAY-2022 15:43:31
Comments
Input Active Dataset DataSetl
Filter <none>
Weight <none>
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Working Data 999
File
Matrix Input
Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Cases Used Statistics are based on all

cases with valid data for all

variables in the procedure.



Syntax

Resources

Processor Time

Elapsed Time

RELIABILITY

/VARIABLES=@1Curriculumi
sstructuredcomprehensiverel

evantandarrangedproperly

@2Curriculumiseffectiveinen
hancingteamwork. &#as

@3Curriculumiseffectiveindev
elopinganalyticalandproblems

olvingsk

@4Curriculumiseffectiveinen

hancingconstructivelearning.
1o

@5Curriculumiseffectiveindev

elopinglCTampcommunicatio
nskills. 9

@6Curriculumhasrelevanceto
reallifesituations.qroI=r

@7Curriculumreflectscurrentt
rendsandpracticesintherespe

ctivedisc

@8Curriculumofwelldesigned
tomeettherequirementofSocie
tyandprovid

/ISCALE(ALL VARIABLES')
ALL

/IMODEL=ALPHA

/ISTATISTICS=DESCRIPTIV
E
/SUMMARY=TOTAL.
00:00:00.08
00:00:00.05




[DataSetl]

Scale: ALL VARIABLES

Case Processing Summary

N %
Cases Valid 67 6.7
Excluded? 932 93.3
Total 999 100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the

procedure.

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha N of ltems
.882 8
Item Statistics
Mean Std. Deviation
1- Curriculum is structured, 1.88 729 67
comprehensive, relevant and
arranged properly.
(ITSThA T, ST,
srfates 3R geaafeyd 1)
2- Curriculum is effective in 1.84 .642 67

enhancing team-work.
(&Y TF FY TG H ITSTHA
FERE 1)



3- Curriculum is effective in
developing analytical and
problem-solving skills.
(TTSTHA fATeIvoTTeHS X
GHEIT-HATHTST qUT Hierel
Toera &tat 7 gy B1)

4- Curriculum is effective in
enhancing constructive

learning.
(ITSTSHA ITTATcHb TASTOT I

EECEREICIRI)

5- Curriculum is effective in
developing ICT &amp;
communication skills.
(ITSTHA AT AR TR
ierer fashfad atet 7 germdy
gl)

6- Curriculum has relevance
to real life situations.
(ITSTTAT Y AEATIH ST
Teafadt @ grafasar g |)

7- Curriculum reflects
current trends and practices
in the respective disciplines.
(ITSTHA Hafed fawat &
FoATT ygferdt AR rm3it &y
R E 1)

8- Curriculum of well
designed to meet the
requirement of Society and
provide employability.
(ITSTHH FHTST T JTaRTehcll
T T e 3R ISR Tt
FA & o TS R &
oS fhar s ¢ 1)

1.94

1.93

2.15

2.13

1.93

2.24

.833

.893

.821

.869

724

1.088

67

67

67

67

67

67

ltem-Total Statistics



Scale Mean if

Iltem Deleted

Scale Variance

if ltem Deleted

Corrected
ltem-Total

Correlation

Cronbach's

Alpha if Item

Deleted

1- Curriculum is structured,
comprehensive, relevant and
arranged properly.

(ITSTHH WA, ST,
ST 3R geTateud &)
2- Curriculum is effective in
enhancing team-work.

(&9 T I FGTeT H ITSThA
FOERE )

3- Curriculum is effective in
developing analytical and

problem-solving skills.

(TSI faLRVUTcHS 3R
HAEIT-HATETeT TUT e
TIPTE et 7 FoITar §1)

4-  Curriculum is effective in

enhancing constructive
learning.

(ITSTHH TeeATcH TRAETOT !
FoTel & gerrdY §1)
5- Curriculum is effective in
developing ICT &amp;
communication skills.
(TSTHA HTSHET AR TR
iereT faehAd atel H garrar
gl)

6- Curriculum has relevance
to real life situations.
(ST FY arEafden Shae
feufaat & grafieare 1)

7- Curriculum reflects
current trends and practices
in the respective disciplines.
(TSI Gaferd fawat #
e gt 3 e
aAMATE 1)

14.15

14.19

14.09

14.10

13.88

13.90

14.10

19.553

21.219

19.083

18.004

19.440

18.610

19.671

.678

ATT

.643

746

.599

.679

.663

.866

.883

.868

.857

.873

.865

.867



8- Curriculum of well 13.79 16.713
designed to meet the

requirement of Society and

provide employability.

(ITSTHH FATST S HTILTHAT

T QA A R TSR Feret

FA & fov e g &

f3ms=T R T & 1)

737

.860




