#### RELIABILITY

```
/VARIABLES=@1Curriculumisstructuredcomprehensiverelevantandarrangedproperly
@2Curriculumiseffectiveinenhancingteamwork.टीमवर्क
```

 ${\tt @3Curriculumiseffective} indeveloping analytical and problems of vingsk$ 

 ${\tt @4Curriculumiseffective} in enhancing constructive learning. {\tt \PTO}$ 

 ${\tt @5Curriculumiseffective} indeveloping {\tt ICTampcommunicationskills.} {\tt \P}$ 

@6Curriculumhasrelevancetoreallifesituations.पाठ्यच

@7Curriculumreflectscurrenttrendsandpracticesintherespectivedisc @8CurriculumofwelldesignedtomeettherequirementofSocietyandprovid

/SCALE ('ALL VARIABLES') ALL /MODEL=ALPHA /STATISTICS=DESCRIPTIVE /SUMMARY=TOTAL.

### Reliability

#### **Notes**

Output Created		16-MAY-2022 15:43:31
Comments		
Input	Active Dataset	DataSet1
	Filter	<none></none>
	Weight	<none></none>
	Split File	<none></none>
	N of Rows in Working Data	999
	File	
	Matrix Input	
Missing Value Handling	Definition of Missing	User-defined missing values
		are treated as missing.
	Cases Used	Statistics are based on all
		cases with valid data for all
		variables in the procedure.

Syntax		RELIABILITY
		/VARIABLES=@1Curriculumi sstructuredcomprehensiverel evantandarrangedproperly
		@2Curriculumiseffectiveinen hancingteamwork.टीमवर्क
		@3Curriculumiseffectiveindev elopinganalyticalandproblems olvingsk
		@4Curriculumiseffectiveinen hancingconstructivelearning. ਧਾਰ
		@5Curriculumiseffectiveindev elopingICTampcommunicatio nskills.प
		@6Curriculumhasrelevanceto reallifesituations.पाठ्यच
		@7Curriculumreflectscurrentt rendsandpracticesintherespe ctivedisc
		@8Curriculumofwelldesigned tomeettherequirementofSocie tyandprovid /SCALE('ALL VARIABLES') ALL /MODEL=ALPHA
		/STATISTICS=DESCRIPTIV E /SUMMARY=TOTAL.
Resources	Processor Time	00:00:00
	Elapsed Time	00:00:00.05

### **Scale: ALL VARIABLES**

## **Case Processing Summary**

		N	%
Cases	Valid	67	6.7
	Excludeda	932	93.3
	Total	999	100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.

# **Reliability Statistics**

Cronbach's	
Alpha	N of Items
.882	8

#### **Item Statistics**

	Mean	Std. Deviation	N
1- Curriculum is structured,	1.88	.729	67
comprehensive, relevant and			
arranged properly. (पाठ्यक्रम संरचित, व्यापक, प्रासंगिक और सुव्यवस्थित है।)			
2- Curriculum is effective in enhancing team-work. ( टीम वर्क को बढ़ाने में पाठ्यक्रम कारगर है ।)	1.84	.642	67

3- Curriculum is effective in developing analytical and problem-solving skills. (पाठ्यक्रम विश्लेषणात्मक और समस्या-समाधान तथा कौशल विकास करने में प्रभावी है।)	1.94	.833	67
4- Curriculum is effective in enhancing constructive learning. (पाठ्यक्रम रचनात्मक शिक्षण को बढ़ाने में प्रभावी है।)	1.93	.893	67
5- Curriculum is effective in developing ICT & Amp; communication skills. (पाठ्यक्रम आईसीटी और संचार कौशल विकसित करने में प्रभावी है।)	2.15	.821	67
6- Curriculum has relevance to real life situations. (पाठ्यचर्या की वास्तविक जीवन स्थितियों से प्रासंगिकता है।)	2.13	.869	67
7- Curriculum reflects current trends and practices in the respective disciplines. (पाठ्यक्रम संबंधित विषयों में वर्तमान प्रवृत्तियों और प्रथाओं को दर्शाता है।)	1.93	.724	67
8- Curriculum of well designed to meet the requirement of Society and provide employability. (पाठ्यक्रम समाज की आवश्यकता को पूरा करने और रोजगार प्रदान करने के लिए अच्छी तरह से डिज़ाइन किया गया है।)	2.24	1.088	67

	Scale Mean if	Scale Variance	Corrected Item-Total	Cronbach's Alpha if Item
	Item Deleted	if Item Deleted	Correlation	Deleted
1- Curriculum is structured,	14.15	19.553	.678	.866
comprehensive, relevant and			.0.0	.000
arranged properly. (पाठ्यक्रम संरचित, व्यापक, प्रासंगिक और सुव्यवस्थित है।)				
2- Curriculum is effective in	14.19	21.219	.477	.883
enhancing team-work. ( टीम वर्क को बढ़ाने में पाठ्यक्रम कारगर है ।)				
3- Curriculum is effective in developing analytical and problem-solving skills. (पाठ्यक्रम विश्लेषणात्मक और	14.09	19.083	.643	.868
समस्या-समाधान तथा कौशल विकास करने में प्रभावी है।)				
4- Curriculum is effective in enhancing constructive	14.10	18.004	.746	.857
learning. (पाठ्यक्रम रचनात्मक शिक्षण को बढ़ाने में प्रभावी है।)				
5- Curriculum is effective in developing ICT & communication skills. (पाठ्यक्रम आईसीटी और संचार कौशल विकसित करने में प्रभावी	13.88	19.440	.599	.873
6- Curriculum has relevance to real life situations. (पाठ्यचर्या की वास्तविक जीवन स्थितियों से प्रासंगिकता है । )	13.90	18.610	.679	.865
7- Curriculum reflects current trends and practices in the respective disciplines. (पाठ्यक्रम संबंधित विषयों में वर्तमान प्रवृत्तियों और प्रथाओं को दर्शाता है।)	14.10	19.671	.663	.867

8- Curriculum of well	13.79	16.713	.737	.860
designed to meet the				
requirement of Society and				
provide employability.				
(पाठ्यक्रम समाज की आवश्यकता				
को पूरा करने और रोजगार प्रदान				
करने के लिए अच्छी तरह से				
डिज़ाइन किया गया है ।)				